

Government of Nepal

### Ministry of Physical Infrastructure and Transport

**Department of Roads** 

### **Road Improvement and Development Project Directorate**

Ram Mandir Marga, Battisputali, Kathmandu

# Invitation for Prequalification Applications

IFP Notice No.:04/RIDP/2074/75

First date of publication: 25th January, 2019

 Government of Nepal intends to apply part of Line of Credit-III from The EXIM Bank of India for payments under the contract for the Road construction contract as tabulated below.

SN	Contract Identification No.	Name of works	Major works	Fee of PQ Documents
1	RIDP/337133/SRS- 03(Re)/2074/075	Upgrading/Improvement of Ch 0+000~49+817 Sector of Shelleghat-Ramechhap- Sangutar Road	DBSD= 484900 sqm, Gabion Structure= 46946 cum, RRM MM5= 55984 cum, Earthwork= 1293713 cum	NRs 15000 or US\$ 150

 The Department of Roads, Road Improvement and Development Project Directorate Ram Mandir Marga, Battisputali, Kathmandu intends to prequalify firms for different Road construction contracts as tabulated above.

3. It is expected that invitations to bid will be made by April 05, 2019.

- 4. Prequalification will be conducted following the criteria contained in the prequalification documents and is open to applicants from Indian Entities/ Joint Venture (JV) between Indian entity(ies)/ entity/(ies) in Nepal & entity/(ies) in India.
- 5. A complete set of prequalification documents may be purchased within office hour on or before March 10, 2019 from the office of the Road Improvement and Development Project Directorate, Ram Mandir Marga, Battisputali, Kathmandu by eligible Applicants upon submission of a written application along with the company/firm registration certificate, and up on payment of a non-refundable fee of as mentioned in above table.
- 6. Alternatively, the applicant may inspect and or submit the application by visiting electronic procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np of PPMO. Applicants who choose to submit their application through electronically shall deposit the fee of prequalification document in the revenue account given below and the scanned copy of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded at the time of e-Application submission.
- To deposit the cost of prequalification document, the Bank information is given below: Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Teku Kathmandu Nepal Name of Office: Road Improvement and Development Project Directorate, Rammandir Marg, Battisputali, Kathmandu, Nepal, Office Code no.: 337-023-507, Office Account no.: Ka-1-1-999, Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no.: 1-4-2-2-9

For Entity (ies) who chose to pay required fee for bid documents directly from India in US\$ they are required to collect the fee in the bank account given below within the deadline (Day and time) of purchasing of the bid documents:

Name of the Bank: Nepal Rastra Bank Thapathali Kathmandu, Name of the account: District Treasury Controller office, Babrmahal Kathmandu, Retention Account No.: 1201200-001-002-840, Bank Swift Code: LRBLNPKA, Office Code:27-337-55.

- 8. If requested by the Applicant the document could be also sent by airmail for overseas delivery and surface mail or courier for local delivery. If urgency dictates, courier services may be required for overseas delivery but office shall not be responsible for delay or non-delivery of the document.
- 9. One "original" and two "copies" of applications for prequalification should be submitted in sealed envelopes, delivered to the address below by 12:00 hours, March 11, 2019, and be clearly marked "Application to Prequalify for [name of project and the contract name(s) and number(s)]."
- Applications will be opened in presence of authorized representatives at 14:00 hours, March 11, 2019 in Road Improvement and Development Project Directorate, Ram Mandir Marga, Battisputali, Kathmandu.
- 11. The applicants who chose to submit their applications electronically via. www.ppmo.gov.np shall require to submit their hard copy as mentioned in S.No. 9 within 5 days from the last date of submission of PQ documents.
- Pre- submission meeting shall be held at 11:000 AM on February 25, 2019 in Employers office at Battisputali. Interested entity/entities may attend the pre-submission meeting.
- If the last date for purchase or submission of PQ document falls on public holiday the next consecutive working days shall be applicable for both purchase and submission.

disa balance wat

in Lass Afress the

South and

## Employer's office address:

#### Project Coordinator,

Department of Roads, Road Improvement and Development Project Directorate, Ram Mandir Marg, Battisputali, Kathmandu, Nepal Tel No. -+977-1-4465247, E-mail: ripd@dor.gov.np Website: www.dor.gov.np, www.ppmo.gov.np